



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7410/2012**

BALDEV RAJ AHUJA Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Minal Sehgal, Advocate**

versus

DDA Respondent

Through: **Ms. Manika Tripathy & Mr.
Himanshu Rewatkar, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

% **23.01.2017**

The written submissions filed by the respondent/DDA has been returned under objections. Let the same be re-filed forthwith.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file written submissions within a period of six weeks.

List on 25th July, 2017.

MANMOHAN, J

JANUARY 23, 2017/P