



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7410/2012

BALDEV RAJ AHUJA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

DDA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shahana Farah and Mr.
Abhigyan, Advs. for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

15.04.2025

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner when the matter is called out.
2. Ms. Shahana Farah, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent/DDA submits that liberty may be granted to her to file revised written submissions.
3. Let needful be done before the next date.
4. Re-notify on 11.09.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 15, 2025

aj