



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7410/2012**

BALDEV RAJ AHUJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Saloin Mahajan, Adv
versus

DDA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shahana Farah (Addl. Standing
Counsel), Mr. Abhigyan, Ms. Reya Paul, Ms.
Amruta Padhi, Ms. Nidhi Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% **30.01.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the respondent states that the main counsel is in some personal difficulty.
2. At her request, re-notify on 28.04.2026.
3. The petition has been pending since 2012, no further adjournment shall be granted.

JANUARY 30, 2026/AS

JASMEET SINGH, J